NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

HACOGD

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 4th day of **February**, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Items to be removed from Consent Agenda.
- 3. **CONSENT AGENDA**: The following agenda items are of a routine nature and the Commissioners Court has received supporting materials for consideration. All of these agenda items will be passed with one vote without being discussed separately, unless a member of the Commissioners Court or the public requests that a particular agenda item be discussed. If so, that agenda item will be pulled from the Consent Agenda and discussed as part of the regular agenda at the appropriate time. One vote will approve the remaining items on the Consent Agenda.
 - 3.1 Approve minutes from the January 23, 2025 Commissioners Court meeting;
 - 3.2 Approve payment of invoices;
 - 3.3 Approve the Road and Bridge monthly report for December 2024;
 - 3.4 Acknowledge the Treasurers Report for March September 2024;
 - 3.5 Approve Private Road Name Request of Newton's Way; and
 - 3.6 Approve Exposition and Civic Center contracts as follows:
 - East Texas Electric Co-Op, Inc. for an event at the Civic Center on February 6, 2025;
 - Workforce Solutions Deep East Texas for an event at the Civic Center on February 25, 2025;
 - Evans United Shows, Inc., for events at the Exposition Center April 3-6, 2025 and October 8-12, 2025;
 - Deep East Texas Delta Waterfowl Chapter for an event at the Civic Center on May 8-9, 2025;
 - G&S Promotions for events at the Civic Center on February 14-16, 2025, June 20-22, 2025, September 26-28, 2025 and November 28-30, 2025.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action to approve Budget Amendment #2025-04 which affects the unrestricted fund balance of the Road and Bridge Fund.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action to accept award of \$10,484.00 and establish the budget for the 2024 State Criminal Alien Assistance Program (SCAAP) award pursuant to LGC 111.0106.

- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning declaring items within the District Attorney's inventory as surplus/salvage/waste and authorize disposition per LGC 263.152.
- Discuss and possibly take action authorizing the County Judge to execute an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for the Housing and Care of Inmates between Nacogdoches County and Rusk County.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action authorizing the County Judge to execute an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for the Housing and Care of Inmates between Nacogdoches County and Panola County (subject to Panola County approval).
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the appointment and/or reappointment of individuals to the Emergency Services District #1 Board.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the appointment and/or reappointment of individuals to the Emergency Services District #2 Board.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action regarding a variance from all platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Phillip Anderson for the proposed approximately 4.78-acre tract in the A Yancy Survey, A-625, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 12. Discuss and possibly take action regarding a variance from all platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Bobby Williams for the proposed approximately 42.66-acre tract in the A Yancy Survey, A-625, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 13. Discuss and possibly take action authorizing the County Judge to execute an agreement between Nacogdoches County and East Texas Drug Testing for DOT drug and alcohol testing consortium management.
- Discuss and possibly take action concerning the adoption of orders authorizing the sale of fireworks in Nacogdoches County in 2025 for Texas Independence Day, San Jacinto Day and Memorial Day.

Adjourn



Dated this 30th day of January, 2025

eg Sowell, County Judge